	NOV 2 2 2000 N		
Form PTO-1595	1 A D 40001 13500		
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION PATE	HOW 2 2 2000 ICE		
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHE ENTSONLY 101552066		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Place	e record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD		
Kee -uk JEON, Dae-je CHIN	416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu		
	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do,		
Additional norma(s) of companing montry(ice) attached?	Republic of Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
☐ yes			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
•			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	☐ yes		
Execution Date: October 31, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/586,749			
ł Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No.		
	19-4880		
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	anon is true and correct and any attached copy is a race copy of the		
Harred My.	N 1 00 0000		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	November 22, 2000		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING CO	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			
-			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents			
	amiccionar AT Patante		
Rov.	Assignments		

12/12/2000 DRYRNE 00000063 09586749

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Kee-uk JEON and Dae-je CHIN of 22-108 Jugong 2-danji Apt., 990 Maetandong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea and 1501 Samsung Boramaeomni Town, 395-62 Shindaebang 2-dong, Tongjak-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

	COLOR PROJE	ECTOR	
and executed an application for I	Letters Patent of the Uni	ited States of America therefor on	
	31 October	2000; and	
	(assignee), desires to a	D. of 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-citacquire the entire right, title and interest in the to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valuab	ole consideration, receip	t whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
its successors and assigns, the ent therein for the United States of A I/we request the Commissioner of	tire right, title and intere- merica, including the right of Patents to issue any Le ee, its successors and a necessary by the assignee	est in the application and the invention disclosest in the application and the invention discloses to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, a setters Patent granted upon the invention set for assigns; and I/we will execute without further in connection with the United States application.	nd rth her
- 44400 D 1 '- A	enue, N.W., Washington 5,749, filed Jui	UGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEA n, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parenthe ne 5, 2000) the filing date and application number	
Date: 31 October 2000	s/ Jeres Kee-u	where he is a second of the se	
Date: 31 October 2000	s/ (e CHIN	
Date:	s/		
(Legalization not required for re 8/92	ecording but is prima fac	cie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §2	61)

PATENT RECORDED: 11/22/2000 REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0661